by Trustee Parkison, vote 4 ayes, carried. 

BUDGET AMENDMENTS - The Police Department previously received two grants 

in which funds were not 100% expended by the end of the fiscal year causing non-

expended monies to be rolled into Fund Balance. 

MOTION THAT A SUM of THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY 

FOUR DOLLARS ($3,234.00) shall be reallocated from Fund Balance to 

A3120.4TECH (Police – Tech Grant). Motion made by Trustee Parkison, 

seconded by Trustee Luke. Vote, 4 ayes, carried. 

MOTION THAT A SUM of ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY 

SIX DOLLARS AND FORTY FIVE CENTS ($1,236.45) shall be added to